

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Rick Scott Governor

Jennifer Carroll Lt. Governor

Herschel T. Vinyard, Jr. Secretary

April 08, 2011

Harry Lewis Lewis Environmental PO Box 40763 Jacksonville, FL 32203- 0763

BE IT KNOWN THAT

Lewis Environmental 1432 Cleveland St Jacksonville, FL 32209- 6400

IS HEREBY REGISTERED AS A USED OIL

Transporter, Transfer Facility, Filter Transporter, Filter Transfer Facility

pursuant to Chapter 62-710, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)
The Department of Environmental Protection hereby issues
Registration Number FLR000048561 on April 08, 2011
Insurance Carrier: ZURICH AMERICAN OF ILLINOIS

Insurance Policy #: CPO9470304-02
Insurance Ex. Date: 07/13/2011
Transporter Type: FH

This registration will expire on 06/30/2012

This certificate documents receipt of your annual registration and annual report. It shall be displayed in a prominent place at your facility. This certificate and your cancelled check are your receipts.

Aprilia Graves

Engineering Specialist IV
Hazardous Waste Regulation Permitting



8700-12FL - FLORIDA NOTIFICATION OF REGULATED WASTE ACTIVITY

DEP Waste Management Division-HWRS, MS4560 2600 Blair Stone Rd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400 (850) 245-8772 Date Received (for F**PRACES STATES** Only) FEB 23-2011

EPA ID FLR	0 0 0 0 4	8 5 6 1	MIS				
1. Reason for Submittal	Mark 'X' in correct box: To provide initial notification (to obtain an EPA ID Number for hazardous waste, universal waste, or used oil activities). X To provide subsequent notification (to update status and facility identification information). Is this the final notification (see instructions) for the facility?						
2. Facility or Business Name		LEWIS ENVIRONM	ENTAL		FEID No. 5 9 1 7 4 5 9 2 3		
3. Facility Operator (List additional Operators in the	Name of Operator: H. R. LEWIS PETROLEUM CO			New Operator Date became Operator:/ mm dd yy			
comments section).	Street or P.O. Box	PO E	3OX 40769	Phone Number: (904) 356-3731			
	City or Town:	JACKSON	VILLE	State:	FL	Zip Code:	32203
	Operator Type: [>	Private Federal	Municipal	State [Othe	r	
4. Facility Physical Location	Physical Street Address: 1432 CLEVELAND ST						
Information	City or Town:	JACKSON\	/ILLE	State:	FL	Zip Code:	32209
	County: Duval	If available, ple boundaries.	If available, please attach a map or sketch of the facility boundaries.				
	Latitude: 3 0 2 0 3 1 5326 Longitude: 8 1 4 0 1 5 1205 Method: DEG MIN SEC						
5. Facility North Am Classification Syst Code(s)			B. D.				
6. Facility or Business Mailing	Street Address or P.O. Box:						
Address Maning	City or Town:			State:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Zip Code:	
7. Facility or Business Contact	First Name:	erry	Last Name:	2 β		Title: Tre	د.
Person	Phone Number:	04-356-0731	Extension:	E-Mail:	Sşte	uppelew	spetro eur.co
	Street or P.O. Box: Same 95 thy						
	City or Town:			State: Zip Code:			
8. Real Property (Land) Owner of the Facility's	Name of Real Property (Land) Owner:			Date became Owner:/			
Physical Location (List additional	Street or P.O. Box: Phone Number:						
real property owners in the comments	City or Town:			State:	•	Zip Code:	
section.)	Owner Type: Private Federal Municipal State Other						

	EPA ID No. FLR000048561					
B. Universal Waste (UW) Activities (Mark 'X' in all that apply) ('	'accumulated" means at any one time):					
Large Quantity Handler (LQH) = 5,000 kg (11,000 lb) or more of any combination of UW accumulated						
Small Quantity Handler (SQH) = always less than 5,000 kg accumulated						
Mercury-containing devices LQH = 100 kg (220 lb) or more accumulated by for-hire handler Mercury-containing devices SQH = less than 100 kg accumulated by for-hire handler						
Mercury-containing lamps LQH = 2,000 kg (4400 lbs/8,000 lam						
Mercury-containing lamps SQH = less than 2,000 kg (8,000 lam) [Note: 4 lamps = 1 kg, 62-737.200(10)]	ps) accumulated by for-nire nandler					
	nutical regets (LIDW) appropriated					
Pharmaceuticals LQH = 5,000 kg or more of universal pharmace	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Pharmaceuticals LQH = more than 1 kg (2.2 lb) of acutely hazar						
Pharmaceuticals SQH = always less than 5,000 kg of UPW and a	ilways 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous UPW accumulated					
Hill Mar thasa Managing I (see note in I	(2) Enter your esitmate of the maximum amount (in pounds) of each type of UW on site or transported at any one time.					
a. Batteries						
b. Pesticides						
c. Pharmaceuticals						
d. Mercury Containing Devices						
e. Mercury Containing Lamps						
	Note: A hazardous waste permit is required for this activity. [Rule 62-737.800, F.A.C.]					
(4) Reverse Distributor of UW Pharmaceuticals	Lamps Devices					
(5) Destination Facility for UW Note: for this activit storage prior to recy	ty, a facility must treat, dispose or recycle a UW. A permit is required for cling.					
3. 555 G 1-3	8) Specific Certification to be signed by all Used Oil Transporters					
	I certify as a Used Oil Transporter that the training program and financial responsibility required under Section 62-710.600, F.A.C., are in place,					
	current and being adhered to. If any modifications have been made to the					
(2) V Collection Contact	orginally approved training program, they are explained in attachments to this registration form. Evidence of financial responsibility is					
(3) Used Oil Processor (A permit is required for this activity.)	demonstrated by the attached Used Oil Transporter Certificate of					
(4) Off-Specification Used Oil Burner	Liability Insurance, DEP form 62-710.901(4), F.A.C.					
(5) Used Oil Fuel Marketer (6) Used Oil Filter	(h.S)					
X a Transporter	After Stay					
D. I ransfer Facility	Signature of Authorized Person					
☐ c. Processor ☐ d. End User	JERRY STAPA					
d. End User	Print Name of Authorized Person					
(7) Used Oil Transporters, Transfer Facilities, Collection Centers, Off-						
Specification Burners and Marketers must pay an annual \$100						
registration fee. Used Oil Processors are exempt from this fee. If applicable, enclose a check or money order, in the amount of \$100,	(9) The records required under the provisions of Rule 62-710.510,					
payable to Florida Department of Environmental Protection.	F.A.C., are kept at (check one): Our mailing (business) address					
A check is enclosed.	☐ The site (facility) address					

en e				EPA ID No.	FLR0	00048561
D. Other State R	egulated Waste A	ctivities:	□ Petroleum (W) Handler [Cha	pter 62-740, F.A.C.]
D. Other State 1	egumeeu Water 11	eer mes.		·	it may be required i	=
your facility. List	10. Waste Codes for Federally Regulated Hazardous Wastes: List the waste codes of the Federal hazardous wastes handled at your facility. List them in the order they are presented in the regulations (e.g., D001, D003, F007, U112). Hazardous waste transporters list codes routinely or usually transported. Use an additional page if more spaces are needed.					
[/] D001	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
11. Other Statu	is Changes (Mai	k 'X' in all that a	pply):			
☐ (2) Was	te generated by buser (explain)	siness has been del	isted.	poses of hazardous	s waste	
 □ (1) Closed at this location and moved or moving to another - submit a new Form 8700-12FL for the new location if you will be handling regulated waste there. □ (2) Out of Business - Business closed on						
Address						
City, Su	ate, Zip					
	perty Tax Default			for Bankruptcy I		
12. Certification: I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. The information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. If I have notified as a transfer facility, I am aware that transfer facilities must comply with the requirements of Rule 62-730.171, FAC, and Rule 62-730.182, FAC.						
Signature of owner, operator, or an authorized Print Name and Title		itle	Date Signed (mm-dd-yyyy)			
Aluj Stoji		VICE PROSIDENT /COMPLIANCE OFFICER			2/18/11	
<i>V</i> /	//				- to-	
Te the manner of	e filled in this for	2	Control		J-4- 41 - :- 6 11	
JERRY		u is not the pacifit	(904) 35		olete the information	4 .
	ompleting this form	n)	(Phone Number)		(E-mail Address)	ewispetroleum com
13. Comments:			4		3	



Department of Environmental Protection FDEP MS 4550 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

DEP Form #<u>\$2-710.901(4)</u>
Form Title <u>Certificate of Liability Insurance</u>
<u>Used Oil Transporters</u>
Effective Date <u>June 9, 2005</u>

TRUCKS

Received

Certificate of Liability Insurance Used Oil Transporters

FEB 25 2011

DCLIM

	Please Print or Type Form		DOTIVY
Zunich American Ins. Co. of Illinois (Name of the Insurer)	_, (the Insurer), <u>InAm</u> (Addres	C P.O.Box2020 es of the Insurer)	, Conuay, AR 72033
hereby certifies that it has issued liability insurance	e to: H.R.Lewisleh (Name of the	obeum Company Insured)	(the Insured),
P.D.Box 40763, Tacksonville, FL 35 (Address of the Insured)	<u>以03</u> whose EPA	. Identification number	is <u>FLR 000048561</u> .
This insurance complies with the insured's obligation	tion to demonstrate the fin	ancial responsibility re	quired by Florida
Administrative Code Rule 62-710.600(2)(e). [See	page 2 on the back side	of this Form]	
The insurance is primary and the company shall be	pe liable for amounts up to	\$ 1,000,000	less the deductible or
retention of \$ for each ac	cident exclusive of legal de	efense costs. If a dedu	uctible or retention is applied,
its amount may not exceed 10% of the equity of the			
This coverage is provided under policy number $\underline{\mathcal{C}}$	P0947\$3\$4-\$2	, issued on <u>7 / 1</u>	3/2010
This coverage is provided under policy number C. The expiration date of said policy is 7/13/6	O// or the annual (te)	renewal date is(Di	ate) ate)
The Insurer further certifies the following with resp	pect to the insurance desc	ribed in Paragraph 1:	
a. Bankruptcy or insolvency of the insured shall r	ot relieve the Insurer of its	obligations under this	policy.
b. The Insurer is liable for the payment of amount by the Insured for any such payment made by the		oplicable to the policy,	with a right of reimbursement
c. Whenever requested by the Secretary (or design Insurer agrees to furnish to the Department a sign			
d. Cancellation of the insurance, whether by the expiration or non-renewal), will be effective only u of such written notice is received by the Secretary	ipon written notice and onl	y after the expiration o	f thirty (30) days after a copy
e. The Insurer shall not be liable for the payment accidents which occur after the termination of the the Insurer for the payment of any such judgment	insurance described here	in, but such terminatio	n shall not affect the liability of
I hereby certify that the Insurer is licensed to transurplus lines insurer, in one of more States, inclu		ince, or eligible to prov	ride insurance as an excess or
Signature of Insurer or Authorized Representative)	Aı	uthorized Representati	ve of
avidD. Stanky pe Name)	<u>Z</u>	unich American Tame of Insurer)	ins.Co. of Illnois incksonville, FL 32224
June-Manager-Insurance Solutions Title)	(Address of Represe Page 1 of 2	Pkuy#703, Jonative)	icksonville, FL 32224

DEP Form #62-710.901(4)
Form Title Certificate of Leability
Insurance, Used Oil Transporters
Effective Date June 9, 2005

Chapter 62-710.600(2)(e), Florida Administrative Code Certification Program for Used Oil Transporters

- (e) Have, verify, and maintain vehicle insurance with a combined single limit of no less than \$1,000,000. Such insurance, or additional policy, must in no way exclude pollution coverage for sudden and accidental alleged or threatened discharge, dispersal, seepage, migration, release or escape of used oil, and must include any cost or expense relating to pollution damage for which the transporter is legally liable. Such insurance must be maintained at all times and be exclusive of legal defense costs.
 - 1. The insurance required in this paragraph may be established by:
- a. Evidence of liability insurance, either on a claim made or an occurrence basis, with or without a deductible with the deductible, if any, to be on a per occurrence or per accident basis and not to exceed ten percent of the equity of the business), using DEP Form 62-710.901(4). The insurance policy shall be issued by an agent or company authorized or licensed to transact business in the State of Florida. An ACORD form will only be accepted for renewal of a policy with the same carrier; or
- b. For business entities registered in Florida, evidence of self-insurance provided by the chief financial officer of the business entity.
 - 2. States and the federal government are exempt from the requirements of this paragraph.

Any questions concerning this form may be referred to the Used Oil Coordinator, MS 4560, Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road, Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400, Phone (850) 245-8755, email: aprilia.graves@dep.state.fl.us

ENDORSEMENT FOR MOTOR CARRIER POLICIES OF INSURANCE FOR PUBLIC LIABILITY UNDER SECTIONS 29 AND 30 OF THE MOTOR CARRIER ACT OF 1980

Form Approved
OMB No. 2125-0074

Issued to HR LEWIS PETROLEUM COMPANY	of PO BOX 40763, JACKSONVILLE FL 32203					
Dated at Conway, AR this 12TH day of JUNE, 2010						
Amending Policy No. CPO9470304-02	Effective Date 07/13/2010					
Name of Insurance Company ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE C	OMPANY OF ILLINOIS					
Telephone Number (<u>800</u>) <u>233-2398</u>	Countersigned by					
The policy to which this endorsement is attached provides primary or excess	in unana a indicated by #\vec{\text{V}} for the limits above					
This insurance is primary and the company shall not be liable for amo						
This insurance is excess and the company shall not be liable for amount in excess of the underlying limit of \$	nts in excess of \$ for each accident for each accident					
Whenever required by the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) or tagrees to furnish the FHWA or the ICC a duplicate of said policy and all its request by an authorized representative of the FHWA or the ICC, to verify the	endorsements. The company also agrees, upon telephone					
Cancellation of this endorsement may be effected by the company or the insured by giving (1) thirty-five (35) days notice in writing to the other party (said 35 days notice to commence from the date the notice is mailed, proof of mailing shall be sufficient proof of notice), and (2) if the insured is subject to the ICC's jurisdiction, by providing thirty (30) days notice to the ICC (said 30 days notice to commence from the date the notice is received by the ICC at its office in Washington, D.C.).						
ACCIDENT includes continuous or repeated exposure to	loss, damage, or destruction of natural resources arising out of					
conditions which results in bodily injury, property damage, or environmental damage which the insured neither expected nor intended. MOTOR VEHICLE means a land vehicle, machine, truck, tractor, trailer, or semitrailer propelled or drawn by mechanical power and used on a highway for transporting property or any combination	the accidental discharge, dispersal, release or escape into or upon the land, atmosphere, watercourse, or body of water, of any commodity transported by a motor carrier. This shall include the cost of removal and the cost of necessary measures taken to minimize or litigate damage to human health, the natural environment, fish, shellfish, and wildlife.					
thereof.	PROPERTY DAMAGE means damage to or loss of use of tangible property.					
BODILY INJURY means injury to the body, sickness, or disease to any person, including death resulting from any of these.	PUBLIC LIABILITY means liability for bodily injury, property					
ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION means restitution for the	damage and environmental restoration.					
The insurance policy to which this endorsement is attached provides automobile liability insurance and is amended to assure compliance by the insured, within the limits stated herein, as a motor carrier of property, with Sections 29 and 30 of the Motor Carrier Act of 1980 and the rules and regulations of the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) and the Interstate Commerce Commission (ICC).	endorsement thereon, or violation thereof, shall relieve the company from liability or from the payment of any final judgment, within the limits of liability herein described, irrespective of the financial condition, insolvency or bankruptcy of the insured. However, all terms, conditions and limitations in the policy to which the endorsement is attached shall remain in full force and effect as binding between the insured and the company. The					
In consideration of the premium stated in the policy to which this endorsement is attached, the insurer (the company) agrees to pay, within the limits of liability described herein, any final judgment recovered against the insured for public liability resulting from negligence in the operation, maintenance or use of motor vehicles subject to the financial responsibility requirements	insured agrees to reimburse the company for any payment made by the company on account of any accident, claim, or suit involving a breach of the terms of the policy, and for any payment that the company would not have been obligated to make under the provisions of the policy except for the agreement contained in this endorsement.					
of Sections 29 and 30 of the Motor Carrier Act of 1980 regardless of whether or not each motor vehicle is specifically described in the policy and whether or not such negligence occurs on any route or in any territory authorized to be served by the insured or elsewhere. Such insurance as is afforded, for public liability, does	It is further understood and agreed that, upon failure of the company to pay any final judgment recovered against the insured as provided herein, the judgment creditor may maintain an action in any court of competent jurisdiction against the company to compel such payment.					
not apply to injury to or death of the insured's employees while engaged in the course of their employment, or property transported by the insured, designated as cargo. It is understood and agreed that no condition, provision, stipulation, or limitation contained in the policy, this endorsement, or any other	The limits of the company's liability for the amounts prescribed in this endorsement apply separately, to each accident, and any payment under the policy because of any one accident shall not operate to reduce the liability of the company for the payment of final judgments resulting from any other accident.					

The Motor Carrier Act of 1980 requires limits of financial responsibility according to the type of carriage and commodity transported by the motor carrier. It is the MOTOR CARRIER'S obligation to obtain the required limits of financial responsibility. THE SCHEDULE OF LIMITS SHOWN ON THE NEXT PAGE DOES NOT PROVIDE COVERAGE. The limits shown in the schedule are for information purposes only.

SCHEDULE OF LIMITS Public Liability

Type of Carriage	Commodity Transported	Minimum Insurance	
(1) For-hire (In interstate or foreign commerce)	Property (nonhazardous)	\$	750,000
(2) For-hire and Private (In interstate foreign, or intrastate commerce).	Hazardous substances, as defined in 49 CFR 171.8. transport in cargo tanks, portable tanks, or hopper-type vehicles of capacities in excess of 3,500 water gallons; or in bulk Division 1.1, 1.2 and 1.3 materials; any quantity of Division 2.3 Hazard Zone A or Division 6.1, Packing Group 1, Hazard Zone material: in bulk Division 2.1 or 2.2; or highway recontrolled quantities of a Class 7 material as defined in 49 C 173.403.	vith ions zard e A oute	5,000,000
(3) For-hire and Private (In interstate or foreign commerce: in any quantity) or (In intrastate commerce: in bulk only).	Oil listed in 49 CFR 172.101, hazardous materials hazardous substances defined in 49 CFR 171.8 and listed in CFR 172.101 but not mentioned in (2) above or (4) below.		1,000,000
(4) For-hire and Private (In interstate or foreign commerce).	Any quantity of Division 1.1, 1.2 or 1.3 material; any quantity of Division 2.3, Hazard Zone A, or Division 6.1, Pac Group 1, Hazard Zone A material: or highway route control quantities of Class 7 material as defined in 49 CFR 173.403	king olled	5,000,000

Note: The type of carriage listed under (1), (2), and (3) applies to vehicles with a gross vehicle weight rating of 10,000 pounds or more. The type of carriage listed under number (4) applies to all vehicles with a gross vehicle weight rating of less than 10,000 pounds.

SCHEDULE OF LIMITS Public Liability

For-hire motor carriers of passengers operating in interstate or foreign commerce

Vehicle Seating Capacity	Minimum Insurance	
(1) Any vehicle with a seating capacity of 16 passengers or more.	\$	5,000,000
(2) Any vehicle with a seating capacity of 15 passengers or less.		1,500,000



Department of Environmental Protection FDEP, MS 4555, 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

DEP Form #<u>62-710.901(3)</u>
Form Title <u>Annual Report by Used Oil</u>
and <u>Used Oil Filter Handlers</u>
Effective Date <u>June 9, 2005</u>

Annual Report by Used Oil and Used Oil Filter Handlers*

(*Handlers are any persons subject to the registration requirements of rule 62-710.500 and 62-710.850, F.A.C. [See Section A, Box 5 for reporting period January 1, 2010 through December 31, 2010

Use the information recorded in your Record Keeping Form [62-710.901(2)] or equivalent] to complete this document

SECTION A TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL REGISTERED PERSONS		
1. Company Name: LEWIS ENVIROMENTAL 2. Telep		356-0731
Site Address: 1432 CLEVELAND ST, JACKSONVILLE, FL.	32209	
	A ID No. FLR	0000 4856
☐ Check box if any of the above items (1-3) have changed since your last registration		
4. Name of person preparing report (please print)		
Title ASST. PLANT MGPS Phone number (if different from #2	2, above) ()_	
5. Type of operation (check as many as apply to your operations) Used Oil: Transporter Transfer Facility Collection Center/Aggregation Point Proce Burner (of off-specification used oil) Used Oil Filter: Transporter Transfer Facility Processor	ssor Marketer End User	
SECTION B USED OIL (TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL REGISTERED USED OIL HANDLERS. USED O		S SEE SECTION (C)
OLO HOLD OLD OLD (TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL REGISTERED OSED OLD HANDLERS, OSED O	LT ILIER HANDLER	3 SEE SECTION C)
1. Amount (in gallons) of Used Oil and Oily Wastes collected Automotive Industrial 420605 18013	Mixed 4920	Total
a. In Floridab. From out of state	1120	773030
c. Beginning Inventory		A
	1	1,112-20
d. Total (sum of totals from Lines a + b + c)		443538
	In State	Out of State
2. Amount (in gallons) of Used Oil and Oily Wastes Managed		
N - Not an end use, transferred to another facility for storage or processing		
O - Marketed as an on-specification used oil fuel	126758	263499
F - Marketed as an off-specification used oil fuel	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
I - Marketed for an industrial process		
B - Burned as an off-specification used oil fuel		
D - Disposed of		
Landfilled Treated at a wastewater treatment unit	53281	
Incinerated		
3. Total amount (in gallons) of used oil managed	180039	263499
4. End of year, on hand estimate (Difference between Lines 1D and Line 3)	8	0

Google maps

To see all the details that are visible on the screen, use the "Print" link next to the map.

